
 

 
 

 

 

DECLARATION OF COMFORMITY 
 

 

To Whom It May Concern    

 

Hereby, we Maxter Glove Manufacturing Sdn Bhd certify that below products  

 

• NON STERILE 3.2MIL POWDER FREE NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVES 

 

 

are confirm to the following guidelines: 

 

- EU directive EG 1935/2004 (on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food) 

- EU directive EG 10/2011 (on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food) 

- EU directive EG 2023/2006 (good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come 

into contact with food) 

 

The products can be in direct food contact with: 

- Dry food 

- Wet food 

- Fat food 

 

Temperature of storage: long-term storage in room temperature lower than 40ºC.  

 

 

The global migration has been tested by the following simulants: 

Ethanol 10%, Ethanol 20%, Ethanol 50%, Acetic Acid 3% and Olive oil. 

Duration and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food:  40ºC, 2 hours 

 
 

              

              

          

  
Klang , Selangor                     ________________ 

Malaysia     Yap Peak Geeh 

       QA & Regulatory Affairs Manager 
       Date: 25

th
 January 2019 

      


